
AUSLEY & MCMULLEN 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

2 2 7  SOUTH C A L H O U N  STREET 

P.O. B O X  391 ( Z I P  3 2 3 0 2 )  

TALLAHASSEE, F L O R I D A  3 2 3 0 1  

18501 224-9115  FAX 1850) 2 2 2 - 7 5 6 0  

March 15,2004 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Commission Clerk 

and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Review of Tampa Electri Company’s waterbom transportation contract with 
TECO Transport and associated benchmark; FPSC Docket No. 03 1033-El 

TRANSMITTAL OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Pursuant to a Notice of Intent to Seek Confidential Classification Tampa Electric is 
simultaneously filing with your office, we enclose a single unredacted confidential version of 
Tampa Electric’s Answers to OPC’s Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos.57 and 58). The confidential 
information contained in this filing is highlighted in yellow and stamped “CONFIDENTIAL.” We 
would appreciate your maintaining confidential treatment of the enclosed materials. 

Please acknowledge receip 
letter and retuning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

ted notice of intent was filed with 
a1 Document N o . Q m f .  The 

document has been placed in confidential storage 
pending timely receipt of a request for 
confidentiality. 

JDBIpp 
Enclosures 

cc: Wm. Cochran Keating IV 
All Parties of Record 

FPSC-COMMISSION CLETli: 
. .  



CON FlDENTlAL 

BEFORE THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of Tampa Electric 1 DOCKET NO. 031033-El 
Company's 2004-2008 Waterborne ) FILED: March 15,2004 
Transportation Contract with TECO ) 
Transport and Associated 1 
Benchmark. 1 

CONFIDENTIAL W U S S I F I  VERSlO 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S 

ANSWERS TO THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES 

(NOS. 57 AND 58) 

OF 

THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL 

Tampa Electric files this its confidential Answers to Interrogatories (Nos. 

57 and 58) propounded and served on February 27,2004, by the Office 

of Public Counsel. 

DOCLiHFliT fiL'H(?T?-CATF 

03480 flAR15;f 

FPSC-COMMISSIOH CLERK 
~. 



TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

OPC’S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
INTERROGATORY NO. 57 
PAGE 1 OF 1 
FILED: MARCH 15,2004 

DOCKET NO. 031033-El 

CONFIDENTIAL 

57. Please refer to Tampa Electric’s response to the Office of Public Counsel’s 
Second Set of Interrogatories. Number 37, Bate [sic] Stamp 23. Please 
breakdown [sic] the 2003 actual and the estimated 2004 tonnage by both mine 
source and dock location. 

The requested information is provided in the table below. A. 

River Dock Tons Mine River Dock Location 
2003 2004 

Actual Projected 
153,000 Galatia Ohio River MP 947.4 Cook 

Mound City 
Empire 
Rigsby & Barnard 
Caseyville 
Dekoven 
Shawneetown 

Hamilton 
Overland 
Mt. Vernon 
Southern Indiana 
Yankeetown 
Owensboro 
New Hope 
Jefferson River 
Port 
TTI 
Powhatan Point 

Green 11 
Patriot 

Sebree 
Pyramid 
Ken Mine 
GRT 
Kentucky Lakes 
Dock 
Cora 

Uncommitted 

988,464 
0 

399,004 
0 
0 

422,365 
1,215.279 

0 
0 

116,825 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
122,255 

0 
22.055 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,045,163 

NA 

0 
0 
0 
0 

630,000 
1,000,OOO 

0 
0 
0 

120,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
~ . O O o  

0 
70,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,050,000 

570,000 

1-1 

Dodge Hill #1 
Willow Lake & 
ColtageGrove 

Dotiki 
Somerville Central 

Powhatan#8 & 
Century 

Freedom&Grand 
Eagle 

No. 11 

Ohio River MP 896 

Ohio River MP 869 
Ohio River MP 858 

Ohio River MP 828 
Ohio River MP 784 

Ohio River MP 110.8 

Green River MP 31.7 

Mississippi River MP 
98.5 



_ -  
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

OPC'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
INTERROGATORY NO. 58 
PAGE 1 OF 1 
FILED: MARCH 15,2004 

DOCKET NO. 031033-El 

CONFIDENTIAL 

58. For all synfuel received by Tampa Electric in 2003 and projected for 2004, please 
state the tonnage by source of the synfuel and the dock from which it is shipped. 

The requested information is provided in the table below. A. 

River Dock Tons of Synfuel Mine River Dock Location 
2003 2004 

Actual Projected 
shaweetown 95@,69g l,OOO,OOO WllowLake' OMoRhrerMP858 

' Tampa Electric is only permitted to bum synfuel made with Covol298 and 298-1 binders. 2 


