### AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

ORIGINAL

March 15, 2004

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 COMMISSION CI FRK

14 MAR 15 PH 3: 48

Re:

Review of Tampa Electric Company's waterborne transportation contract with TECO Transport and associated benchmark; FPSC Docket No. 031033-EI

#### TRANSMITTAL OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to a Notice of Intent to Seek Confidential Classification Tampa Electric is simultaneously filing with your office, we enclose a single unredacted confidential version of Tampa Electric's Answers to OPC's Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos.57 and 58). The confidential information contained in this filing is highlighted in yellow and stamped "CONFIDENTIAL." We would appreciate your maintaining confidential treatment of the enclosed materials.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

JDB/pp Enclosures

cc:

Wm. Cochran Keating IV All Parties of Record Confidential Document No. 03480-04. The document has been placed in confidential storage pending timely receipt of a request for confidentiality.

RECEIVED & FILED

EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03480 MAR 15 #

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## CONFIDENTIAL

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of Tampa Electric Company's 2004-2008 Waterborne Transportation Contract with TECO Transport and Associated Benchmark. DOCKET NO. 031033-EI FILED: March 15, 2004



# TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S ANSWERS TO THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES

(NOS. 57 AND 58)

**OF** 

#### THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

Tampa Electric files this its confidential Answers to Interrogatories (Nos. 57 and 58) propounded and served on February 27, 2004, by the Office of Public Counsel.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
03480 MAR 15 &
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY DOCKET NO. 031033-EI OPC'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES INTERROGATORY NO. 57 PAGE 1 OF 1

FILED: MARCH 15, 2004

#### CONFIDENTIAL

- 57. Please refer to Tampa Electric's response to the Office of Public Counsel's Second Set of Interrogatories, Number 37, Bate [sic] Stamp 23. Please breakdown [sic] the 2003 actual and the estimated 2004 tonnage by both mine source and dock location.
- **A.** The requested information is provided in the table below.

River Dock	Tons		Mine	River Dock Location
	2003 Actual	2004 Projected		
Cook	986,464	153,000	Galatia	Ohio River MP 947.4
Mound City	0	0		
Empire	399,004	0	<del>l-1</del>	Ohio River MP 896
Rigsby & Barnard	0	0	•	
Caseyville	0	0	•	
Dekoven	422,365	630,000	Dodge Hill #1	Ohio River MP 869
Shawneetown	1,215,279	1,000,000	Willow Lake & Cottage Grove	Ohio River MP 858
Hamilton	0	0	•	
Overland	0	0		
Mt. Vernon	116,825	0	Dotiki	Ohio River MP 828
Southern Indiana	0	120,000	Somerville Central	Ohio River MP 784
Yankeetown	0	0		
Owensboro	0	0		
New Hope	0	0		
Jefferson River Port	0	0		
TTI	0	0		
Powhatan Point	122,255	400,000	Powhatan #6 & Century	Ohio River MP 110.8
Green 11	0	0	•	
Patriot	22,055	70,000	Freedom & Grand Eagle	Green River MP 31.7
Sebree	0	0	•	
Pyramid	0	0		
Ken Mine	0	0		
GRT	0	0		
Kentucky Lakes Dock	0	0		
Cora	1,045,163	1,050,000	No. 11	Mississippi River MP 98.5
Uncommitted	NA	570,000		

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY DOCKET NO. 031033-EI OPC'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES INTERROGATORY NO. 58 PAGE 1 OF 1

FILED: MARCH 15, 2004

#### **CONFIDENTIAL**

- **58.** For all synfuel received by Tampa Electric in 2003 and projected for 2004, please state the tonnage by source of the synfuel and the dock from which it is shipped.
- **A.** The requested information is provided in the table below.

River Dock	Tons of Synfuel		Mine	River Dock Location
	2003 Actual	2004 Projected		
Shawneetown	959,699	1,000,000	Willow Lake <sup>1</sup>	Ohio River MP 858

Service Land

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Tampa Electric is only permitted to burn synfuel made with Covol 298 and 298-1 binders.